Government of NCT of Delhi Revenue Department (General Administration Branch) 5-Sham Nath Marg:Delhi-110054

No.F.1(704)/GA/Estt./2012/ 3643-3655

Dated, -7-12-16

In supersession of all previous orders, Secretary(Revenue)/-Divisional Commissioner is pleased to allocate the work of Deputy Commissioner(I.T.), Revenue Department to Ms. Juhi Mukherjee, IAS/Deputy Commissioner (New Delhi), in addition to her present work.

The officer will not be eligible for any extra remuneration in this regard.

(Gurpreet Singh) Sub-Divisional Magistrate-V(HQ)

No.F 1(704)/GA/Estt./2012/ 3643-3655

Dated, 07-12-16

Copy to

- 1. Ms. Juhi Mukherjee, IAS/Deputy Commissioner, New Delhi, Revenue Department,
- 2. All Dy. Commissioners, Revenue Department, Delhi,
- 3. Director (Gurudwara Election), Govt. of NCT of Delhi, Vikas Bhawan, New Delhi.
- 4. Controller of Accounts/DCA (HQ), Revenue Department, Delhi,
- 5. Jt. Director(I.T.), Revenue Department(HQ) for uploading the order on the website,
 - 6. AD (Planning), Tis Hazari, GNCT of Delhi,
 - 7. CEO, Delhi Wakf Board,
 - 8. Executive Officer, Haj Committee, Delhi
 - 9. Secretary, Rajya Sainik Board, Delhi.
 - 10. All SDMs (HQ) /Consultant Revenue Department, Delhi,
 - 11. PA to Secretary (Revenue)/ Divisional Commissioner, Delhi,
 - 12. PA to Dy. Commissioner (HQL), II, III, Revenue Department, Delhi,
 - 13. Guard file.

Gurpreet Singh)
Sub-Divisional Magistrate-V(HQ)